FRIENDS OF THE LffiRARY DONA nONS TO mE MISCELLANEOUS OPERAnONAL
GRANT FUND (261) TO THE CULTURAL AND RECREAllONAL SERVICES
DEPARTMENT, FOR THE PURCHASE OF LmRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES:

Section 1. That the sum not to exceed SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED

2S DOLLARS ($17,500) in proceeds from a donation from Friends of the Library is hereby

appropriated to the MisceJlaneous Operational Grant Fund (261), Cultural and Recreational26

27 Services Department, for the purchase of library books and materials.

28

Section 2.